LEIS OIL SERVICES

1410 150th Rd. « Yates Center, Kansas 66783 » (620) 212-0752

Operator License #: 30345

API #: 15-207-28713-00-00

Operator: Piqua Petro, Inc.

Lease: Karen's Farm

Address: 1331 Xylan Rd Piqua, KS 66761

Well #: 2-13

Phone: (620) 433-0099

Spud Date: 10-1-13 Completed: 10-3-13

Contractor License: 34036 Location: SW-NW-NW-NE of 10-24-17E
T.D.: 1266 T.D. of Pipe: 1262 Size: 2.875” 600 Feet From South
Surface Pipe Size: 7" Depth: 22’ 2440 Feet From East
Kind of Well: Oil County: Woodson
LOG
Thickness Strata From To Thickness Strata From To
6 Soil 0 6 4 Lime 758 762
2 Sand/Gravel 6 8 3 Black Shale 762 765
9 Clay 8 17 14 Shale 765 779
36 Lime 17 53 7 Lime 779 786
114 Shale 53 167 16 Shale 786 802
11 Lime 167 178 4 Lime 802 806
S Shale 178 183 5 Shale 806 811
5 Lime 183 188 3 Black Shale 811 814
8 Shale 188 196 3 Shale 814 817
10 Lime 196 206 3 Lime 817 820
4 Shale 206 210 2 Black Shale 820 822
62 Lime 210 272 4 Shale 822 826
61 Shale 272 333 o Broken Oil Sand 826 831
73 Lime 333 406 21 Shale 831 852
8 Shale/Black Shale 406 414 1 Lime 852 853
23 Lime 414 437 2 Shale 853 855
3 Black Shale 437 440 i Lime 855 856
17 Lime 440 457 318 Shale 856 1174
iy . Shale 457 629 2 Coal 1174 | 1176
4 Lime 629 633 7 Shale 1176 | 1183
18 Shale 633 651 6 Soft Lime 1183 | 1189
9 Lime 651 660 2 Coal 1189 1191
68 Shale 660 728 27 Lime 1191 | 1218
2 Lime 728 730 4 Qil/odor/bleed 1218 1222
2 Shale 730 732 44 Lime 1222 1266
5 Lime 732 737
5 Shale 737 742 T.D. 1266
4 Lime 742 746 T.D. of Pipe 1262
12 Shale 746 | 758 A




Invoice

Leis Oil Services, LLC
1410 150th Rd Date Invoice #
Yates Center, KS 66783
10/6/2013 1014
Bill To
Piqua Petro, Inc.
1331 Xylan Rd
Piqua, KS 66761
P.O. No. Terms Project
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
1,266 's Farm 2-13 6.25 7,912.50 \
10| Cement for Surface 12.60 126.00
1 100.00 100.00
—I{ Drill Bit Charge 600.00 600.00
1,253 | Woods Ellis T 6.25 7.831.25
10 | Cement for Surface 12.60 126.00
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
1 | Drill Bit Charge 600.00 600.00
1,243 | Sovoboda 40-13 6.25 7,768.75
1| Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
1 | Drill Bit Charge 600.00 600.00
1,247 | Sovoboda 39-13 6.25 7.793.75
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
1| Drill Bit Charge 600.00 600.00

£

$34.35W
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nexer numser__ 45017 /

LOCATION é:‘ rolka

2 e Mmoo 5.7 _
FOREMAN
po B sse-chme, ks 0720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
lo-243 |¥ sz 3
TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
ygs  \Alanm
429 |2Zuwv A
ZIP CODE
676 (
JOB TYPE, HOLE SIZE HOLE DEPTH_/2 & &’ CASING SIZE & WEIGHT,
CASING DEPTH a ‘ x DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT SLURRY VOL WATER galsk CEMENT LEFT in CASING
DISPLACEMENT_Z, £ & bl¢  DISPLACEMENT psi ZosY éﬂm,_ 200 ® RATE
REMARKS: Sg Plueriap Rigupto 2 % AAL s *Gel \up
AL . - . ) “lPpe A '-:_.c ok 1-1E3 - .J
ZHZES z&::u jg._l Q&man{;-
“cg:;“ QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
CL RN / PUMP CHARGE Za8%.00 |20%5.00Q
° S MILEAGE Y20 | £88-9¢
Y28 | POSks Thicksar Comoni | L4.80
Jlleh | /5o* - s k ol | Elan
Joxh | 3o* Lhenasea £Zoassk Z-35 | 950
f4a7 LAE Fen 7o nm‘il‘_h‘_'__a...l&m\ e TLE.uC
Juscs | Jago” Get (@tup hale > .22 | 275.0¢
Lo 4 2% ropRubbr Plug 2250 | §9%0Q
a o) r%__ZL{%__ SALES TAX 4
et 7 @ | ESTIMATED
e 2 . G TOTAL 4
AUTHORIZTION 2. TMLE__o €& DATE

| acknowledge that the payment terms, u
l account records, at our office, and conditions

nless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or In the customer’s
of service on the back of this form are In effect for services identified on this

__#




Ticket Number_ 06089

Hurricane Services, Inc.

3613 AY Road Location
Madison, KS 66860 Foreman ph——— ,{4 Z 352
20-437-2661
° ’ Acid Service Ticket ;/ ~
Date Customer # Well Name & Number Sec./Township/Range County
LIS/ Karevs Fapms 213 PN o
Cﬁ'stomer Mailing Address City State Zip
| Praua Perre— KS
Well Data Truck # Driver Truck # Driver
Casing Size 2% Total Depth ) 2.5% =03/320| Ciayrad
Casing Weight Plug Depth " LordSedn
Tubing Size Packer Depth T oD
Tubing Weight Open Hole 2g2/35/05 | Sacts
Perfs  J2)7-4225 17 i
Break PSI Max PSI
Treat PSI ISIP
Quantity Acid Additives Used Charge
J 30 |Pump Charge ‘7;25'-;5_1
RA7S )52 |Acid with inhibator )50 = |
Mud Acid
2 NE-320 5925
13/s FSW-4100 <9 & |
Iron Stay
Bachcide
Clay Stay
< K 522
/ Biocide <522
Gel
Breaker
i % /.3 5p |Ball Sealers 22
) Ball Gun _sag_
u g =03 |Pump truck Mileage 1=
/ Tz¢>  |Acid Transport o
J 30 Acid Spotter ..«D_;_-Ei
s —=5:2 |Pickup Mileage 52|
80 Vac
Transport
¥ B Peyze”
Total =5 jLy =
Remarks:  $por JOTD Gac um) Petes Lre o> E
3t gars 4.X =

(Rev. 1-2011) Customer Signature
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